CQC6 Series
AC Contactor
PRODUCT CATALOG
ZHEJIANG CHUANGQI ELECTRIC CO.,LTD.
合Wenzhou Base
No. 18, Shahong Road, Beibaixiang Town,Yueqing City,Wenzhou, Zhejiang Province, China
个 Jiaxing Base
No.61, Zhengyang West Road, Xiuzhou District, Jiaxing. Zhejiang Province, China

■ Pollution Degree:3
■ Installation Category: IⅢ
Type designation
CQ C6-□□□
Contact Code
10:3NO Main + 1NO Aux.(≤38A)
01:3NO Main + 1NC Aux.(≤38A)
11:3NO Main + 1NO+1NC Aux. (≥40A)
Basic Spec Code: Rated current at 380V AC-3
Design Series Number
Product Code
Company code
F5-
Timing Range Codes
0:0.1-3 sec
2:0.1-30 sec
4:10-180 sec
T:On-delay
D: Off-delay
Delay Type Codes
F4 -□□
Number of NC Auxiliary Contacts
Number of NO Auxiliary Contacts
Auxiliary Contact Assembly
Technical Specifications
Model number CQC6 CQC6 CQC6 CQC6 CQC6 CQC6 CQC6 CQC6 CQC6 CQC6 CQC6 CQC6
-06 -09 -12 -18 -25 -32 -38 -40 -50 -65 -80 -95
Rated insulation voltage(Ui) 690V
Rated impulse withstand
voltage (Uimp)
8kV
Rated frequency 50Hz,50/60Hz
Number of poles(P) 3
Rated 220V/230V 6 9 12 18 25 32 38 40 50 65 80 95
Operational
Current(A)
380V/400V 6 9 12 18 25 32 38 40 50 65 80 95
- AC-3 660V1690V 4.8 6.6 8.9 12 18 20.2 20.2 34 39 42 49 49
Conventional Free-Air Thermal
Current(A)(AC-1,θ≤60℃) 20 25 25 32 40 50 50 60 80 80 110 110
Short-Time 10s 80 105 105 145 145 260 310 320 400 520 640 800
Withstand 1min 45 61 61 84 84 138 150 165 208 260 320 400
Current(A)
10min 20 30 30 40 40 60 60 72 84 110 135 135
Controlled
3-Phase 220V/230V 1.5 2 3.5 4 6 7.5 9 11 15 18.5 22 25
Squirrel Cage 380V/400V 2.2 4 5.5 7.5 11 15 18.5 18.5 22 30 37 45
Motor Power
(kW)- AC-3 660V1690V 3 5.5 7.5 10 15 18.5 18.5 30 33 37 45 45
Short-circuit protection by gG
fuses(U≤690V) for Type 2
coordination, without integral
20 25 25 32 40 50 50 60 80 80 110 110
thermal overload relay
Electrical Endurance
(10^4 operations) 120 100 80
Rated Making Capacity(AC-3) 10×le, in accordance with IEC 60947-4-1 and GB/T 14048.4.
Rated Breaking Capacity (AC-3) 8×le,in accordance with IEC 60947-4-1 and GB/T 14048.4.
Characteristics of AC controlcircuits
Operating Frequency
(operations/h) 1200 600
Mechanical Life
(10? operations, 3600 ops/h) 1200 1000 800 600
AC Coil Power Pick-up(VA) 70 110 200 200
(50/60Hz) Sealed(VA) 8 11 20 20
Operate Time Close 12-22 12-22 20-35 20-35